

Factual amendments to the final published Report

These issues have been brought to the attention of the Inquiry since the Report was published: their factual accuracy have not been checked and the actual Report cannot be amended, but Sir Brian Leveson is content for them to be reflected on the Inquiry website.

Part C, Chapter 2, para 8.5

This paragraph should read:

The Independent was founded in 1986 by journalists Andreas Whittam Smith and Stephen Glover, and was published by Newspaper Publishing plc.

Part C, Chapter 3, footnote 82

This footnote should read:

pp15-96, David Allan Green.....

Part D, Chapter 2, para 2.9

It should be noted that the Articles of Association were updated in July 2012. However, as the previous version was in operation for the duration of the evidence stages of the Inquiry, the Report refers to the earlier version throughout.

Part D, Chapter 2, para 3.11

It is noted that Ian Nichol left the PCC in February 2012 and that the Nominations Committee was essentially "in abeyance" for the duration of the Inquiry, pending establishment of the new regulatory body.

Part D, Chapter 2, para 3.16

It is noted that, where the PCC finds that sufficient action has already been offered by a publication to remedy an initial breach of the Code, the publication is required to take the action offered on receipt of the decision, subject to the views of the complainant.

Part D, Chapter 2, para 3.33

It is noted that Professor Pinker was not Acting Chair in 2011 and that the Charter Compliance Panel was disbanded in December 2010.

Part D, Chapter 2, table D2

The PCC has provided an amended set of figures to those shown in the Report:

Year	Total number of resolved complaints	Total number of adjudicated complaints	Adjudicated – Upheld **	Adjudicated – Not upheld**	Adjudicated – Sufficient remedy offered**
			%	%	%
2012*	264	16	2.14	2.50	1.07
2011	596	42	3.13	1.25	2.19
2010	544	39	3.08	3.60	0.51
2009	609	45	2.75	3.21	0.91
Total	2013	142			

* 2012 figures cover the period 1 January 2012-30 June 2012

** As a percentage of the total number of resolved and adjudicated complaints. This excludes rulings that were not published by the Commission

Part F, Chapter 3, para 3.28

The reference should be to Clause 12, rather than Clause 17.

Part F, Chapter 5, para 2.45

This paragraph should read:

The evidence provided by HJK, discussed in Chapter 3 above, was a prime example of this. So too was the evidence of Baroness Hollins. In 2005, Baroness Hollins' daughter, Abigail Witchalls, a private individual with no public persona.....

Part F, Chapter 5, para 4.17

The Report mistakenly describes Colin Port as the "former Chief Constable of Avon and Somerset Constabulary" when, in fact, he was still in post at the time the Report was published.

Part K, Chapter 6, para 2.15

The third sentence in this paragraph should read:

Similarly, whilst the Royal Institution of Chartered Surveyors (RICS), which was suggested as a model of self-regulation at one of the seminars held by the Inquiry.....